
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH
This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives
comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary
in other localities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is
checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by last-

minute changes which are made from time to time:
A. M,

1.20

2.30

2.35

2.55
3.10
3.30
3.45
3.50

6.00
7.30
9.00
9.03
9.30
9.45
10.00
10.30
11.10

6.35
7.55

9.00

10.35
10.45

11.00
11.15

Call
KGEI
VUD3
VUD2
KZRH
XGOY
JZK
KGEI
XYZ
VLQ
VLGS5
ZHP1
RW96
KGEI
JZJ
VUD3
VUD4
JZJ
RW96
VLG6
MTCY
JLG4
VLG6
GRX
VLW3
RW96

KGEI
RWw96
JLU4
JLG4
RW96

VLG6
WBOS
WRCA
WLWO
WGEO
VLW3
KGEI

VLQ2
RWw96
KGEI
VLQ2

GRW
JLU4KGEI

VPD2

JZJ
XGRS
ZHP1

Place
San Francisco
Delhi
Delhi
Manila
Chungking
Tokio
Tokio
San Francisco
Rangoon
Sydney
Melbourne
Singapore
Moscow
San Francisco
Tokio
Delhi-
Delhi
Tokio
Moscow
Melbourne
Manchuria
Tokio
Melbourne
London
Perth
Moscow
Moscow

San Francisco
Moscow
Tokio
Tokio
Moscow
Moscow
Melbourne
Boston
New York
Cincinnati
Schenectady, N.Y.
Perth
San Francisco
Tokio
Sydney
Moscow
San Francisco
Sydney
Melbourne
London
Tokio
San. Francisco
(except Sunday, Monday)
Melbourne
Melbourne
Suva
(except Sunday)
Tokio
Saigon
Shanghai
Singapore
Saigon

Metres
31.02
31,28
41.15
31.12
50.42
19.79
25.55
31.02
49,94
31.20
25.25
30.92
19.76
31.02
25.42
31.28
25.36
25.42
31.51
19.69
19.58
19.86
19.69
30.96
25.36
19.76
$1.15
19.57
19.76
16.86
19.86
19.76
31,15
19.69
25.27
31.02
25.62
31.48
25.36
19.57
19.79
25.27
19.76
31.02
25.27
19.69
48.82
16,86
31.02

31.32
25.25
31.46

25.42
25.47
24.90
30.92
25.47

Mes.
9.67
9.59
7.29
9.64
5.95
15.16
11.74
9.67
6.00
9.61
11.88
9.705
15.18
9.67
11.80
9.59
11.83
11.80
9,52
15.23
15.32
15.105
15.23
9.69
11.83
15.18
9.63

15.33
15.18
17.79
15.105
15.18
9,63
15.23
11.87
6.97
11.71
9.53
11.83
15.33
15,16
11,87
15.18 °
9,67
11.87
15.23
6.14
17.79
9.67

9.58
11.88
9.535

11.80
11.78
12.02
9.705
11.78

Reception
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Poor
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Poor
Fair
Fair
Poor
Fair
Fair
Poor
Poor

NEWS FROM LONDON
In the following list of news broadcasts from London in the BBC’s Over-
seas Service, stations are given in chronological order, but in each group the
stations are listed in order of merit for reception purposes, The list is checked
frequently, but "The Listener" cannot be responsible for last-minute changes?|
Time Nature of Broadcast
A.M.
1.00

4.00

6.00

8.45

10.45

12.00
P.M.
1,00
3.15
3,30
4.30
6.15

7,00

7.30

8,00
11.00

Newsand Talk
News and Talk

News

News

News and Talk

News

News and Commentary
"Britain Speaks"
Radio Newsreel
News and Commentary
News and Talk

Radio Newsreel

Calling N.Z., Mon. Wed, and
Fri, e

Calling Australia, Tues., Thur,
and Sat.
News and Commentary
News and Talk

Call Metres Mcs.

GSF 19.82 15.14
GSV 16.84 17.81
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSF 19.82 15.14
GSD 25.53 11.75
GRV 24.92 12.04
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSF 19.82 35.14
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSF 19.82 15.14
GRY 31.25 9.60
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSC 31.32 9.58
GRY 31.25 9.60
Same Stations

Same Stations
Same Stations
Same Stations
Same Stations

GSB 31,55 9.51
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSI 19.66 15.26

GSI 19.66 15.26
GSB ‘31.55 9.51
GSD 25.53 11.75

Same Stations

Same Stations
GSF 19.82 15.14
GSD 25.53 11.75
GSV 16.84 17,81

RADIO REVIEW
Contributed byN.Z.DX R.A. Inc.
Address all Communications |
c/0DX Editor,20Marion St. WBtn:
Here are more details of foreign language
shortwave stations, contributed by the New
Zealand DX Association. Frequencies and
operating times will be found in the associ-
ation’s Call Book, " All the Radio Calls of
the World."

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC (cont.)
HI9B, Santiago de los Caballeros. 200
watts, "Broadcasting Hotel Mercedes."
Closes with National Hymn. QRA:; Apar-
tado 95.
HI9T, San Cristobal-40 watts. "La
Voz de Fundacion" and "The Voice of
the Foundation Farms." QRA: Raul
Henriquez, San Cristobal.
HIH, San Pedro de Macoris.-250
watts. "La Voz del Higuamo." QRA:
Calle Arzobispo Merino No, 97, Ciudad
Trujillo,

HIL, Giudad Trujillo-50 watts." Achie Eye Ell." QRA: Apartado 623.
HIT, Ciudad Trujillo-100 watts.
"La Voz de la RCA Victor," or "El
HIT del aire de habla e la Nacion."
QRA: Apartado 1105,

EGY PT
SUV and SUX, Cairo.-Relays broad-
cast programme of Egyptian State
Broadcasting Service. QRA: The Mar-
coni Radio Telegraph Company of
Egypt, Box 795, Cairo.

ECUADOR
HCJB, Quito.-1000 watts. An-
nounces "La Voz de Los Andes." Clar-
ence W. Jones, Director and Operator.
QRA: Casilla 691, Quito,
EL PRADO, Riobamba.-1000 watts.
Uses English often. Senorita Judy Leon,
Announcer. El Prado Textile Mi£ills,
owners. QRA: Apartado 98.
HC1ETC, Quito-200 watts. An-
nounces "Radio Del Teatro Bolivar."
QRA: Apartado 134,
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